
RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2022 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
RISKMASTER ACCELERATOR AWS SAAS ACCESS AGREEMENT WITH 
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION (CSC) TO EXTEND THE TERM OF WORK 
ORDER NO. 8 FOR THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS, FROM OCTOBER 1, 2022 TO 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2025, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $47,092.00 ANNUALLY. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Amendment No. 1 to 

the Riskmaster Accelerator AWS SaaS Access Agreement with Computer Sciences 

Corporation (CSC) to extend the term of Work Order No. 8 for thirty-six (36) months, from 

October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2025, at a cost not to exceed $47,092.00 annually. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $47,092.00, be and hereby 

is authorized for payment to Computer Sciences Corporation in the following amounts 

from the following accounts # 1101-202505-0001-72205 ($40,028.20); # 1115-202505-

0001-72205 ($3,296.44); # 4002-202505-0001-72205 ($2,354.60); # 4051-202505-0001-

72205 ($1,412.76), subject to the terms of the Amended Agreement. 

 Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0736-22:EPT:X:\CASES\COMPUTER\22-LE0003\LEG\00763276.DOCX 

 


